

Peterborough Police Services Board

Al-008 - Marked General Patrol Vehicles

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to marked general patrol vehicles that the Chief of Police will:
 - a) establish procedures that set out the functions of marked general patrol vehicles;
 - b) ensure that the police service's marked general patrol vehicles meet required specifications;
 - c) ensure the regular maintenance, inspection and replacement of the police services' marked general patrol vehicles; and
 - d) consult with designated employee representatives regarding the acquisition of patrol vehicles and related equipment.

2.0 Administration

2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previously evaluated: September 28th, 2009

Originally issued: March 16th, 2006

Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 22nd 2016 for Accessibility Standards